Ambulatory/Outpatient Utilization by Facility Type

Pennsylvania County Residents (all ages)

Quarter 2, 2023

Statewide Ambulatory/Outpatient Utilization by Facility Type and Age

Total Cases
Age

Number Percent
Less than 18 25,004 3.5
18-44 107,944 15.3
45-64 256,948 36.4
65-74 190,637 27.0
75 and Older 126,204 17.9
Unknown/Invalid > >
Statewide 706,741 100.0

Hospital Outpatient

Departments

Number Percent
15,265 61.1
73,003 67.6
159,428 62.0
117,574 61.7
81,672 64.7
* *
446,942 63.2

Ambulatory Surgery

Centers
Number Percent
9,739 38.9
34,941 324
97,520 38.0
73,063 38.3
44,532 35.3
* *
259,799 36.8

Statewide Ambulatory/Outpatient Utilization by Facility Type and Sex

Total Cases
Sex
Number Percent
Female 394,882 55.9
Male 311,741 44.1
Unknown/Invalid 118 <0.1
Statewide 706,741 100.0

Hospital Outpatient

Departments
Number Percent
248,944 63.0
197,943 63.5

55 46.6
446,942 63.2

Ambulatory Surgery

Centers
Number Percent
145,938 37.0
113,798 36.5

63 53.4
259,799 36.8

Statewide Ambulatory/Outpatient Utilization by Facility Type and Payer

Total Cases
Payer

Number Percent
Medicare 301,988 42.7
Medicaid 79,349 11.2
Commercial 305,777 433
Self-Pay 6,902 1.0
Other/Unknown/Invalid 12,725 1.8
Statewide 706,741 100.0

Hospital Outpatient

Departments
Number Percent
199,324 66.0

60,572 76.3
177,232 58.0
2,576 37.3
7,238 56.9
446,942 63.2

W Pennsylvania Health Care Cost Containment Council

Ambulatory Surgery

Centers
Number Percent
102,664 34.0

18,777 23.7
128,545 42.0
4,326 62.7
5,487 43.1
259,799 36.8
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Ambulatory/Outpatient Utilization by Facility Type

Pennsylvania County Residents (all ages)
Quarter 2, 2023

County Ambulatory/Outpatient Utilization by Facility Type

County

Statewide
Adams
Allegheny
Armstrong
Beaver
Bedford
Berks
Blair
Bradford
Bucks
Butler
Cambria
Cameron
Carbon
Centre
Chester
Clarion
Clearfield
Clinton
Columbia
Crawford
Cumberland
Dauphin
Delaware
Elk

Erie
Fayette
Forest
Franklin

Fulton

W Pennsylvania Health Care Cost Containment Council

Total
Number of
Cases

706,741
5,675
64,907
3,505
8,991
3,398
28,205
9,252
4,663
34,751
10,147
8,631
269
4,929
5,612
27,383
2,095
4,233
2,333
4,491
5,201
15,089
15,458
29,181
1,728
15,815
7,441
406
6,556
624

Hospital Outpatient

Departments
Number Percent
446,942 63.2
3,520 62.0
47,940 73.9
2,956 84.3
5,103 56.8
2,422 71.3
13,776 48.8
5,663 61.2
4,077 87.4
19,651 56.5
6,729 66.3
6,795 78.7
245 91.1
3,477 70.5
2,802 49.9
13,150 48.0
1,694 80.9
3,361 79.4
1,924 82.5
2,895 64.5
4,493 86.4
7,543 50.0
8,077 52.3
16,348 56.0
1,438 83.2
9,013 57.0
4,860 65.3
323 79.6
3,554 54.2
420 67.3

Ambulatory Surgery

Centers

Number

259,799
2,155
16,967
549
3,888
976
14,429
3,589
586
15,100
3,418
1,836
24
1,452
2,810
14,233
401
872
409
1,596
708
7,546
7,381
12,833
290
6,802
2,581
83
3,002
204

Percent

36.8
38.0
26.1
15.7
43.2
28.7
51.2
38.8
12.6
43.5
33.7
21.3

8.9
29.5
50.1
52.0
19.1
20.6
17.5
35.5
13.6
50.0
47.7
44.0
16.8
43.0
34.7
20.4
45.8
32.7
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Ambulatory/Outpatient Utilization by Facility Type
Pennsylvania County Residents (all ages)

County

Statewide
Greene
Huntingdon
Indiana
Jefferson
Juniata
Lackawanna
Lancaster
Lawrence
Lebanon
Lehigh
Luzerne
Lycoming
McKean
Mercer
Mifflin
Monroe
Montgomery
Montour
Northampton
Northumberland
Perry
Philadelphia
Pike

Potter
Schuylkill
Snyder
Somerset
Sullivan
Susquehanna
Tioga

Union

W Pennsylvania Health Care Cost Containment Council

Total
Number of
Cases

706,741
1,287
2,561
4,490
2,440
1,522

11,587
23,776
5,949
8,232
21,759
18,409
9,242
1,530
6,899
2,800
9,399
45,398
1,382
21,291
6,378
3,201
66,524
1,938
897
10,163
2,501
4,597
515
1,670
3,142
2,619

Quarter 2, 2023
Hospital Outpatient
Departments
Number Percent

446,942 63.2
749 58.2
1,761 68.8
3,435 76.5
2,118 86.8
926 60.8
7,288 62.9
10,546 44.4
4,793 80.6
4,253 51.7
14,119 64.9
11,108 60.3
7,411 80.2
1,186 77.5
5,869 85.1
1,751 62.5
7,309 77.8
22,859 50.4
955 69.1
14,022 65.9
4,501 70.6
1,682 52.5
48,202 72.5
1,301 67.1
849 94.6
6,129 60.3
1,572 62.9
4,000 87.0
426 82.7
1,197 71.7
2,970 94.5
1,573 60.1

Ambulatory Surgery

Centers

Number

259,799
538
800

1,055
322
596

4,299

13,230

1,156

3,979

7,640

7,301

1,831
344

1,030

1,049

2,090

22,539
427

7,269

1,877

1,519

18,322
637
48

4,034
929
597

89
473
172
1,046

Percent

36.8
41.8
31.2
23.5
13.2
39.2
37.1
55.6
19.4
48.3
35.1
39.7
19.8
22.5
14.9
37.5
22.2
49.6
30.9
34.1
29.4
47.5
27.5
32.9

5.4
39.7
37.1
13.0
17.3
28.3

5.5
39.9
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Ambulatory/Outpatient Utilization by Facility Type
Pennsylvania County Residents (all ages)

Total
County Number of

Cases
Statewide 706,741
Venango 3,658
Warren 2,829
Washington 13,091
Wayne 2,440
Westmoreland 21,177
Wyoming 1,612
York 26,867

Quarter 2, 2023
Hospital Outpatient
Departments
Number Percent
446,942 63.2
2,918 79.8
2,119 74.9
7,816 59.7
1,396 57.2
14,874 70.2
1,116 69.2
15,594 58.0

Due to rounding the percentages may not equal 100 percent.

*Suppressed due to low volume.

Ambulatory Surgery

Centers
Number Percent
259,799 36.8
740 20.2
710 25.1
5,275 40.3
1,044 42.8
6,303 29.8
496 30.8
11,273 42.0

Ambulatory/outpatient data includes visits to hospital outpatient departments and freestanding
ambulatory surgery centers for procedures that meet the Pennsylvania Health Care Cost Containment
Council data collection guidelines. Restrictions based on revenue codes and HCPCS codes were applied
to identify procedures performed in a surgical setting, endoscopy procedures, heart catheterizations

(e.g., cardiac cath, PTCA), and chemotherapy. Data for each county include all county residents
regardless of the hospital location where they were admitted.

W Pennsylvania Health Care Cost Containment Council
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