Statewide Ambulatory/Outpatient Utilization by Facility Type and Age

Age	Total Cases		•	Outpatient tments	Ambulatory Surgery Centers	
	Number	Percent	Number	Percent	Number	Percent
Less than 18	25,004	3.5	15,265	61.1	9,739	38.9
18-44	107,944	15.3	73,003	67.6	34,941	32.4
45-64	256,948	36.4	159,428	62.0	97,520	38.0
65-74	190,637	27.0	117,574	61.7	73,063	38.3
75 and Older	126,204	17.9	81,672	64.7	44,532	35.3
Unknown/Invalid	*	*	*	*	*	*
Statewide	706,741	100.0	446,942	63.2	259,799	36.8

Statewide Ambulatory/Outpatient Utilization by Facility Type and Sex

Sex	Total Cases		Hospital Outpatient Departments		Ambulatory Surgery Centers	
	Number	Percent	Number	Percent	Number	Percent
Female	394,882	55.9	248,944	63.0	145,938	37.0
Male	311,741	44.1	197,943	63.5	113,798	36.5
Unknown/Invalid	118	<0.1	55	46.6	63	53.4
Statewide	706,741	100.0	446,942	63.2	259,799	36.8

Statewide Ambulatory/Outpatient Utilization by Facility Type and Payer

Payer	Total Cases		Hospital Outpatient Departments		Ambulatory Surgery Centers	
	Number	Percent	Number	Percent	Number	Percent
Medicare	301,988	42.7	199,324	66.0	102,664	34.0
Medicaid	79,349	11.2	60,572	76.3	18,777	23.7
Commercial	305,777	43.3	177,232	58.0	128,545	42.0
Self-Pay	6,902	1.0	2,576	37.3	4,326	62.7
Other/Unknown/Invalid	12,725	1.8	7,238	56.9	5,487	43.1
Statewide	706,741	100.0	446,942	63.2	259,799	36.8

County Ambulatory/Outpatient Utilization by Facility Type

County	Total Number of	Hospital C Depart		Ambulatory Surgery Centers	
	Cases	Number	Percent	Number	Percent
Statewide	706,741	446,942	63.2	259,799	36.8
Adams	5,675	3,520	62.0	2,155	38.0
Allegheny	64,907	47,940	73.9	16,967	26.1
Armstrong	3,505	2,956	84.3	549	15.7
Beaver	8,991	5,103	56.8	3,888	43.2
Bedford	3,398	2,422	71.3	976	28.7
Berks	28,205	13,776	48.8	14,429	51.2
Blair	9,252	5,663	61.2	3,589	38.8
Bradford	4,663	4,077	87.4	586	12.6
Bucks	34,751	19,651	56.5	15,100	43.5
Butler	10,147	6,729	66.3	3,418	33.7
Cambria	8,631	6,795	78.7	1,836	21.3
Cameron	269	245	91.1	24	8.9
Carbon	4,929	3,477	70.5	1,452	29.5
Centre	5,612	2,802	49.9	2,810	50.1
Chester	27,383	13,150	48.0	14,233	52.0
Clarion	2,095	1,694	80.9	401	19.1
Clearfield	4,233	3,361	79.4	872	20.6
Clinton	2,333	1,924	82.5	409	17.5
Columbia	4,491	2,895	64.5	1,596	35.5
Crawford	5,201	4,493	86.4	708	13.6
Cumberland	15,089	7,543	50.0	7,546	50.0
Dauphin	15,458	8,077	52.3	7,381	47.7
Delaware	29,181	16,348	56.0	12,833	44.0
Elk	1,728	1,438	83.2	290	16.8
Erie	15,815	9,013	57.0	6,802	43.0
Fayette	7,441	4,860	65.3	2,581	34.7
Forest	406	323	79.6	83	20.4
Franklin	6,556	3,554	54.2	3,002	45.8
Fulton	624	420	67.3	204	32.7

County	Total Number of		Outpatient tments	Ambulatory Surgery Centers	
	Cases	Number	Percent	Number	Percent
Statewide	706,741	446,942	63.2	259,799	36.8
Greene	1,287	749	58.2	538	41.8
Huntingdon	2,561	1,761	68.8	800	31.2
Indiana	4,490	3,435	76.5	1,055	23.5
Jefferson	2,440	2,118	86.8	322	13.2
Juniata	1,522	926	60.8	596	39.2
Lackawanna	11,587	7,288	62.9	4,299	37.1
Lancaster	23,776	10,546	44.4	13,230	55.6
Lawrence	5,949	4,793	80.6	1,156	19.4
Lebanon	8,232	4,253	51.7	3,979	48.3
Lehigh	21,759	14,119	64.9	7,640	35.1
Luzerne	18,409	11,108	60.3	7,301	39.7
Lycoming	9,242	7,411	80.2	1,831	19.8
McKean	1,530	1,186	77.5	344	22.5
Mercer	6,899	5,869	85.1	1,030	14.9
Mifflin	2,800	1,751	62.5	1,049	37.5
Monroe	9,399	7,309	77.8	2,090	22.2
Montgomery	45,398	22,859	50.4	22,539	49.6
Montour	1,382	955	69.1	427	30.9
Northampton	21,291	14,022	65.9	7,269	34.1
Northumberland	6,378	4,501	70.6	1,877	29.4
Perry	3,201	1,682	52.5	1,519	47.5
Philadelphia	66,524	48,202	72.5	18,322	27.5
Pike	1,938	1,301	67.1	637	32.9
Potter	897	849	94.6	48	5.4
Schuylkill	10,163	6,129	60.3	4,034	39.7
Snyder	2,501	1,572	62.9	929	37.1
Somerset	4,597	4,000	87.0	597	13.0
Sullivan	515	426	82.7	89	17.3
Susquehanna	1,670	1,197	71.7	473	28.3
Tioga	3,142	2,970	94.5	172	5.5
Union	2,619	1,573	60.1	1,046	39.9

County	Total Number of Cases	•	Outpatient tments	Ambulatory Surgery Centers	
		Number	Percent	Number	Percent
Statewide	706,741	446,942	63.2	259,799	36.8
Venango	3,658	2,918	79.8	740	20.2
Warren	2,829	2,119	74.9	710	25.1
Washington	13,091	7,816	59.7	5,275	40.3
Wayne	2,440	1,396	57.2	1,044	42.8
Westmoreland	21,177	14,874	70.2	6,303	29.8
Wyoming	1,612	1,116	69.2	496	30.8
York	26,867	15,594	58.0	11,273	42.0

Due to rounding the percentages may not equal 100 percent.

Ambulatory/outpatient data includes visits to hospital outpatient departments and freestanding ambulatory surgery centers for procedures that meet the Pennsylvania Health Care Cost Containment Council data collection guidelines. Restrictions based on revenue codes and HCPCS codes were applied to identify procedures performed in a surgical setting, endoscopy procedures, heart catheterizations (e.g., cardiac cath, PTCA), and chemotherapy. Data for each county include all county residents regardless of the hospital location where they were admitted.

^{*}Suppressed due to low volume.